

Associated Student Government

Bowling Green, KY 42101 502-745-2459

First Read	
Second Read	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	PassFail
	The state of the s
O1	ther
BILL 92-10- CONSTITUTIO INTRODUCED	ONAL AMENDMENT TO RENAME ASG TO SGA
PURPOSE:	That the Associated Student Government amend its constitution to rename the organization the Student Government Association.
WHEREAS:	The Associated Student Government of Western Kentucky University has become a very influential organization as the size and number of the University has grown, and
WHEREAS:	The name "ASG" is not consistent with other student government bodies within the university system, and
WHEREAS:	By changing the name to Student Government Association the organization would be moving closer to the structur of modern student governments, and
WHEREAS:	It is fitting that such a growing and advancing student government such as Western's carry the uniform name of other student governments, and
WHEREAS:	This change would also serve to alleviate the confusion that sometimes arises because individuals and organizations outside Western do not recognize the significance of the letters "ASG" as well as the letters "SGA", and
WHEREAS:	This change would serve to physically represent the internal change that Western's student government is pursuing in order to be the best student government in the university system, and

PAGE 2
BILL 92-10-S
CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT TO RENAME ASG TO SGA

WHEREAS: The Constitution would be amended as follows:

ARTICLE I Name, Organization, Voting Rights Section I. Name

The name of the student body shall be the Student Government Association of Western Kentucky University, hereinafter called the Student Government Association.

THEREFORE: Be it resolved that we, the members of the Associated Student Government, do amend our constitution to rename the organization the Student Government Association in the interest of becoming the most modern and effective organization possible.

Author: Joe Rains